
Top Ten Seniors
Shot Put

1.  38’3” - 2011 - Caitlin Proteau
2.  36’11” - 2013 - Meagan Dietz
3.  36’8” - 2015 - Makkenzi Canter
4.  35’4” - 1997 - Tiffany Satterfield
5.  34’4.75” - 2007 - Heather Engle
6.  34’4” - 1987 - Kristen Savage
7.  33’8.5” - 2006 - Andrea Wight
8.  33’7.5”-2016-Madison Abercrombie
      -2022 - Madison Mckinney
10.  33’6” - 2001 - Jill Raymond
*** 39’7” (8 lb.) - 1975 - Lori Hoscheit

Discus
1.  126’6” - 2008 - Nichole Cavins
2.  125’1” - 2011 - Caitlin Proteau
3.  122’0” - 2013 - Meagan Dietz
4.  118’5” - 2015 - Makkenzi Canter
5.  115’5” - 2007 - Heather Engle
6.  113’7” - 2022 - Madison Mckinney
7.  111’1” - 1993 - Rhonda Hoffman
8.  110’5.5” - 1997 - Tiffany Satterfield
9.  109’9” - 2001 - Jill Raymond
10. 104’4” -2016-Madison Abercrombie

Long Jump
1.  18’0” - 1983 - Debbie Baldridge
2.  17’1.5” - 1981 - Cindy Young
3.  16’6.75” - 1997 - Christy Mason
4.  16’6.5” - 1981 - Gloria Young
5.  16’4” - 2008 - Alecia Agner
6.  16’0.5” - 2005 - Caitlin Aniol
7.  15’11” - 2012 - Alisa Antolovic
8.  15’10.75” - 1989 - Stacey Sweat
9.  15’10.5” - 1999 - Jen VanderLoop
10.  15’8” - 2013 - Devon Marsee

High Jump
1.  5’ 6” - 1981 - Cindy Young
2.  5’ 2” - 1993 - Jennifer Scharf
3.  5’ 0” - 1985 - Kim Bullock
4.  4’10” - 1995 - Kelly Kosino

    1996 - Jackie Hall
    2003 - Brandi Havekost

7.  4’ 8” - 1998 - Jessica Lytle
   1999 - Kathy Kunath
   2006 - Lindsay Kurilla
   2011 - Kelsey Haener
   2016 - Tori Shuler

100m dash
1.  12.2 - 1983 - Debbie Baldridge
2.  12.65 - 2023 - Alexa Glancy
3.  12.9 - 1996 - Stephanie Potter
4.  13.0 - 1998 - Darci Crook
         2005 - Katie McAbier

   2010 - Kimbally Burde
7. 13.28 - 2016 - Christina Boitnott
8.  13.2 - 1991 - Angie Valente

   2008 - Brittani Peterson
10.  13.3 - 1988 - Jeri Brancheau

   1997 -Christy Mason

200m dash
1.  25.73 - 2023 - Alexa Glancy
2.  26.0 - 1983 - Debbie Baldridge
3.  26.9 - 2010 - Kimbally Burde
4.  27.2 - 1988 - Jeri Brancheau
5.  27.3 - 1991 - Angie Valente
6.  27.6 - 1996 - Stephanie Potter
7.  27.7 - 2017 - Audrey Szabo
8.  27.8 - 2005 - Katie McAbier

 - 2012 - Alisa Antolovic
10.  27.9 - 1993 - Jennifer Scharf

400m dash
1.  59.94 - 2023 - Alexa Glancy
2.  1:01.7 - 2005 - Katie McAbier
3.  1:03.5 - 1981 - Gloria Young
4.  1:03.7 - 2008 - Teri Williams
5.  1:03.8 - 1989 - Penny Patterfritz

       2003 - Becky Seres
      2010 - Elisa Riewe

8.  1:04.2 - 2008 - Sarah Mills
9.  1:04.84 - 2015 - Hayley Stone
10.  1:05.0 - 1998 - Kelly Herman

100m High Hurdles
1.  15.6 - 1981 - Gloria Young
2.  15.7 - 1995 - Liz Peckham

   2005 - Caitlin Aniol
4.  16.6 - 1982 - Colleen Savage
5.  16.89 - 2017 - Sarah Wright
6.  16.99 - 2021 - Sarah Johnson
     16.8 - 2001 - Andrea Gasiecki
8.  16.9 - 1995 - Amanda Regelin
9.  17.22 - 2021 - Danielle Mathews
10.  17.2 - 1999 - Erin Bayer

300m hurdles
1.  48.6 - 2005 - Caitlin Aniol
2.  48.85 - 2021 - Sarah Johnson
3.  48.9 - 1999 - Erin Bayer
4.  49.5 - 1983 - Kelly Runyon 
5.  50.41 - 2017 - Sarah Wright
6.  50.7 - 2016 - Ashleigh Carroll
7.  51.1 - 1986 - Terri Liford

   1998 - Julie Bono
9.  51.7 - 2009 - Val Leclair
10.  53.0 - 2013 - Devon Marsee

800m run
1.  2:20.31 - 2023 - Veronica Fitzgerald
2.  2:24.2 - 1994 - Christine Brubaker
3.  2:25.3 - 2018 - Kaitlyn St. Bernard
4.  2:27.8 - 2005 - Alicia Hoffman
5.  2:29.2 - 2008 - Andrea Hoffman
6.  2:29.5 - 2008 - Rachel Baron
7.  2:29.6 - 1998 - Kelly Herman
8.  2:30.0 - 1985 - Kim Bullock
9.  2:30.2 - 1998 - Julie Bono
10.  2:30.4 - 2015 - Madison Stone

1600m run
1.  5:06.0 - 2005 - Alicia Hoffman
2.  5:11.2 - 2001 - Carrie Smeltzer
3.  5:13.0 - 2008 - Andrea Hoffman
4.  5:13.22 - 2018 - Kaitlyn St. Bernard
5.  5:19.7 - 2001 - Anne Venier
6.  5:34.2 - 1994 - Christine Brubaker
7.  5:34.5 - 2007 - Bekah Smeltzer
8.  5:35.6 - 2019 - Katelyn Nadeau
9.  5:36.1 - 2012 - Erin Bachler
10.  5:38.5 - 2008 - Rachel Baron

3200m run
1.  11:00.4 - 2001 - Anne Venier
2.  11:05.68 - 2018 - Kaitlyn St. Bernard
3.  11:12.1 - 2001 - Carrie Smeltzer
4.  11:29.6 - 2008 - Andrea Hoffman
5.  11:43.7 - 2005 - Alicia Hoffman
6.  11:54.4 - 2012 - Erin Bachler
7.  12:14.9 - 2008 - Juliana Prine
8.  12:18.2 - 2007 - Bekah Smeltzer
9.  12:31.1 - 2011 - Sam Zajac
10.  12:31.18 - 2023 - Madison Duvall
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